
8.-7.

CLASS VII.—STAMP AND DEEDS DEPARTMENT.

54

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1889-90.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £

Vote 41.—Stamp Department 4,391 1,500 5,891

„ 42.—Land and Deeds Registry 10,885 6,000 16,885

„ 43.—Miscellaneous Services 1 1

TOTAL OP CLASS VII. 15,276 7,501 22,777

Item.
1889-90.

STAMP DEPARTMENT.
1889-90.

Total number of officers ... 23
VOTE No. 41.
Salaries—-Head Office—

Chief Clerk, Accountant, and Deputy Commisioner,
Wellington

Record Clerk ... ...
Clerk
Chief Stamper
5 Stampers, 1 at £110, 1 at £70, 2 at £50, 1 at £30 ...
Stamp Printer
2 Pressmen, 1 at £200, 1 at £190
2 Assistants, 1 at £156, 1 at £110
Boy

Auckland—
Clerk

Wellington—
Clerk
Clerk

Hawke's Bay—Clerk
Canterbury—

Deputy Commissioner (five months)
Clerk
Cadet

400
175
125
210
310
290
390
266

70
2

150
3

225
140

4
110

5
125
130
50

Otaqo—
Clerk

Contributions to votes—
" Property-tax Department" ... £250
"Land and Deeds Registry " ... 785

190

7
8

1,035

4,391
Other Charges—

Contingencies, Paper, Machinery, Overtime,&c, 1,500

Total—Vote No. 41 5,891
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