## CLASS VII.—STAMP AND DEEDS DEPARTMENT.

	1889-90.				
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.		
	£	£	£		
Vote 41.—Stamp Department	 4,391	1,500	5,891		
" 42.—Land and Deeds Registry	 10,885	6,000	16,885		
" 43.—Miscellaneous Services	 •••	1	. 1		
TOTAL OF CLASS VII.	 15,276	7,501	22,777		

			1		
Item.				7.00	0.00
				188	9–90.
	STAMP DEPARTMENT.			£	£
		9-90.	1		•
	Total number of officers 2			]	
	VOTE No. 41.				
	SALARIES—				
1	Head Office—				
1	Chief Clerk, Accountant, and Deputy	Commis	ioner.	ľ	
!	Wellington	15044441		400	
	Record Clerk	•••		175	
		•••	•••	125	
	Clerk	•••	•••	210	
	Chief Stamper	 0. 1 at .01	···	310	
	5 Stampers, 1 at £110, 1 at £70, 2 at £50	J, 1 at æ	··· ا	$\begin{bmatrix} 310 \\ 290 \end{bmatrix}$	
	Stamp Printer		•••	1	
	2 Pressmen, 1 at £200, 1 at £190	•••	••••	390	
	$\frac{2}{2}$ Assistants, 1 at £156, 1 at £110	•••	•••	266	
	Boy	•••	•••	70	
2	$Aucec{k}land$ —		İ		
!	Clerk	•••	•• 1	150	
3	Wellington				
	Clerk	•••		225	
	Clerk	••	•••	140	
4	Hawke's Bay—			!	
	Clerk	•••		110	
5	Canterbury—				
	Deputy Commissioner (five months)			125	
	Clerk			130	
	Cadet			50	
6	Otago—	•			
•	Člerk			190	
	Contributions to votes—				
7	"Property-tax Department"		$\pounds250$	1	
8	"Land and Deeds Registry"		785	,	
J	2020 000 2000			1,035	
				4,391	
	OTHER CHARGES—_		İ		
9	Contingencies, Paper, Machinery, Overtime,	&c.		1,500	
J	Continue deletes, I apor, Indianació, O torondo,		•••	-,	•
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 41				5,891
ļ	TOTAL AOTH TIOLET	•••	. •••		~,~~ <b>.</b>